Employee shall receive a one-time, non-pensionable, lump sum retention payment of five thousand 
($5,000) gross one-time distribution upon City Council ratification approval of Amendment Number 2. 

On June 30th, 2024, said employee shall receive a one-time, non-pensionable, lump sum retention 
payment of two thousand five hundred dollars $2,500 gross. 

Longevity Pay: Employee is authorized an additional 2% of yearly salary effective the beginning of the 
anniversary date of 30 years of service with the City. 

Deferred Compensation: Effective July 1, 2022, Employee shall receive a set stipend of $350 per month  to